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RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN
(PCB Top View, SMD Design)

Detail A

NOTES:

1. JEDEC compatible.
2. All dimensions are in mm and angles are in degrees.
3. Use ±0.05 mm for the non-toleranced dimensions.
4. Foot length is measured at gauge plane 0.25 mm

          above seating plane.

1

8

HEE

ez

Pin 1 ID

DIMENSIONS OF SUB-GROUP B1

DIMENSIONS OF SUB-GROUP C1

A max
bp min

bp max

H  min

H  max

1.95
0.35

0.49

5.80

6.30

0.40Lp min

A min
A1 min

A1 max

A2 min

c min

c max
D min*

D max*
E min*
E max*
k min

0 max

1.55
0.10

0.30

1.40

0.15

0.25
4.80

5.00
3.80
4.00

0.33
0

e nom 1.27

E

E

A2 max 1.80

0 max 8

0.635Z max

k X 45°

* WITHOUT MOLD FLASH

D

A2A

0.2bp
0.08

See Detail A

A1 Lp

C

7°

0.40 1.00

0.50 1.27

6.60

0.41

Package Outline

Seating Plane

C

© Renesas Electronics Corporation

Package Outline Drawing
Package Code: DCG8D3

8-SOIC 4.90 x 3.90 x 1.75 mm Body, 1.27mm Pitch
PSC-4068-03, Revision: 02, Date Created: Apr 18, 2024


